
CPSA South East Region 
 

Inter-Counties Olympic Skeet Championship 
 

Date - 29th September 2024 
Venue -NCSC Bisley 

Four Team Scores to Count 

County Berkshire 3rd  

  CPSA No Team                                Total   . 260 

1 144256   Katy Essex 76  

2 146927  Viqar Shafeeq  69 

3 146569   Maisarah Shafeeq  49 

4 146567  Maherah Shafeeq 66  

5       

Colt  144256   Katy Essex  76 

Junior  146567  Maherah Shafeeq  66 

Lady       

Veteran       

Sup Vet    

    

County Buckinghamshire   

  CPSA No Team                                Total   .  

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

Colt       

Junior       

Lady       

Veteran       

Sup Vet    

    

County Essex   

  CPSA No Team                        Total   . 208 

1  134701  Jon Willis 45  

2 134700   Harry willis  81  

3 141233   Mack Kempton 82  

4       

5       

Colt       

Junior  141233  Mack Kempton 82  

Lady       

Veteran       

Sup Vet    



CPSA South East Region 
 

Inter-Counties Olympic Skeet Championship 
 

Date - 29th September 2024 
Venue -NCSC Bisley 

Four Team Scores to Count 

County Greater London   

  CPSA No Team                                Total   .  

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

Colt       

Junior       

Lady       

Veteran       

Sup Vet    

    

County Hertfordshire   

  CPSA No Team                                Total   .  

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

Colt       

Junior       

Lady       

Veteran       

Sup Vet    

    

County Kent 2nd  

  CPSA No Team                                Total   . 284 

1  107036  Tony Coulstock 72  

2  129387  Jon-Paul Huxtable 76  

3  48097  Nigel Barnes  60 

4 141698   Mathew Huxtable 76  

5       

Colt       

Junior  141698  Mathew Huxtable  76 

Lady       

Veteran  129387  Jon-Paul Huxtable  76 

Sup Vet    



CPSA South East Region 
 

Inter-Counties Olympic Skeet Championship 
 

Date - 29th September 2024 
Venue -NCSC Bisley 

Four Team Scores to Count 

County Oxfordshire   

  CPSA No Team                                Total   .  

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

Colt       

Junior  145411  Harry Reveler  81  

Lady       

Veteran  121936   Simon Davidmann 73  

Sup Vet    

    

County Surrey 1st  

  CPSA No Team                                Total   . 315 

1  92378  David Dale 85  

2 130383  Maddy Boyd 84  

3 134910   Andy Smith 62  

4  147206  Brian Gardiner 54  

5  130927  Jessica Burgess 84  

Colt       

Junior       

Lady  130383  Maddy Boyd  84 

Veteran       

Sup Vet    

    

County Sussex   

  CPSA No Team                                Total   .  

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

Colt       

Junior       

Lady       

Veteran       

Sup Vet    



CPSA South East Region 
 

Inter-Counties Olympic Skeet Championship 
 

Date - 29th September 2024 
Venue -NCSC Bisley 

Four Team Scores to Count 

 

   
Surrey - 315 Kent - 284 Berkshire - 260 

 David Dale 85  Tony Coulstock 72   Katy Essex 76  

 Maddy Boyd 84  Jon-Paul Huxtable 76   Viqar Shafeeq  69 

 Andy Smith 62  Nigel Barnes  60  Maisarah Shafeeq  49 

 Brian Gardiner 54  Mathew Huxtable 76   Maherah Shafeeq 66  

 Jessica Burgess 84      

 
Final Results Name County Scores 

Champion: David Dale Surrey  

Colt: Katy Essex Essex 76 

Junior: Mackenzie Kempton Essex 82 

Lady: Madeline Boyd Surrey 84 

Vet: Jon-Paul Huxtable Kent 76 

Super Vet Simon Davidman Oxfordshire 73 

 
The Olympic Skeet Inter counties Championship was contested this year by four of the SER 
regions in rather chillier conditions marking a stark change to the weather of previous 
championships of the year. The background was rather low light & cloudy but the first two 
rounds offered excellent targets set by NCSC, however the next two rounds were a rather 
different affair as the wind picked up and made the difficult sport of Olympic Skeet even 
more challenging. Both high tower & low tower target became dropping crows & teals more 
akin to a sporting target which sharpened the concentration of all competitors bringing a 
variety of excellent marksmanship through to the despair of a few left shaking their heads 
as a target flew on into the distance. 
  
One category was tied with the Colt Championship title being settled after a short shoot off 
between Katy Essex & Mathew Huxtable, with Katy emerging the winner. 
  
Overall all were agreed that it was an excellent & well run Championship with grateful 
thanks to Ollie, the referees & all the staff for hosting the event. 
  
Regards, 
Jay Huxtable 
SER Skeet Discipline Representative 
 


